

Our Vision: Developing Godly Character through the Pursuit of Excellence in Basketball (Col. 3:23)

My name is \_\_\_\_\_ and I am playing for the Lincoln Eagles Homeschool Basketball team this upcoming 2022-2023 season. I am providing this sponsorship letter to ask if you would be willing to help by being a sponsor of our program this year? The Lincoln Eagles is a 501c3 non-profit organization run by amazing volunteer parents and coaches, so your entire sponsorship donation goes directly to help cover my Player & Uniform fees.

Here are the sponsorship tiers and benefits available to you if you decide to help:

## Gold (\$350+):

- o Sponsor Logo included on player shooting shirts (LIMITED TO FIRST 20)
- o Large ad in our home game program (1"x5"), on website, and Facebook page
- o Specific mention during Facebook Live Broadcast and by MC at Home Games
- o Additional opportunities tailored to sponsor preference including:
  - -Sponsored content on our Facebook page (Content provided by sponsor, as determined to be appropriate by the LEB Athletic Director/Board)
  - -Banner/Advertising displayed at home games (provided by sponsor)
  - -Other accommodations as negotiated with LEB Athletic Director/Board

## o Silver (\$250+):

- Large ad in our home game program (1"x5"), on website, and Facebook page
- Specific mention during Facebook Live Game Broadcasts and by MC at Home Games

## o Bronze (\$150+):

 $\circ$  Small ad (1"x2 ½") in our home program & sponsor name listed on the Lincoln Eagles website  $\circ$  *Patron* (Any donation \$149 or below): Sponsor name listed in program.

<u>Graphics</u> (jpg, png, business cards, signage, etc.) are due w/ payment on or before October 17th. Providing the highest quality graphics possible really makes our job easier & ensures whatever you're promoting gets noticed! You can send graphics (jpg, png) to: <u>lincoln.eaglesbasketball@gmail.com</u>, noting your sponsored player. Please make out checks to <u>Lincoln Eagles Basketball</u> and return this form to your sponsored student athlete or mail to:

Lincoln Eagles Basketball C/O Tadd Wegner 17705 S. 82<sup>™</sup> Street Hickman, NE 68372

Thanks for your support in providing a great sports experience for homeschool student athletes!